

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-102 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2000 CC 7095/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2000 in WP 2118/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YUSUF YAHYA SHAHJAHANPURWALA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT BOARD DEOLALI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
M/s Indoo P Verma, E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave to file the special leave petitions is granted.
Issue notice. Shri P.H. Parekh, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 and Shri S.V.
Deshpande, learned counsel accepts on behalf of respondent
Nos. 5,6 and 7. They are at liberty to file counter
affidavits.

Interim stay in the meantime.

.SP1
Charanjit [N. Moorjani]
Asst. Registrar